
Mission Council 
October 8, 2023 
 
Attendance: 
Lee 
Barbara 
Ken 
Mary Dell 
Stan 
Debbie 
Nicole 
Kimberly 
John 
 
This is a specially called meeting to address the needs of the congregation during the illness of Fr. 
Charles. MC is planning for absence through Mon, Nov 6. The Bishop and EDUSC are aware of the issue. 
Stan will attend weekly staff meetings. John will regularly check in with Dina. MD will check in with Jo. 
 
Stewardship Drive Update: MD will get report from Dina of pledges to date 
We will send email reminder about pledge drive this week. MD will ask Dina for a report in 2 weeks 
about pledges to date. 
 
Communication Plan: send weekly update via email as approved by executive committee 
 
Reader list and POD will be reviewed by Stan. 
 
 
Key events: 
Wednesday mass will continue 
Tuesday (Oct 10) supper this week is cancelled 
Thurs, Oct 12: pumpkin patch delivery 
Thurs, Oct 19: MC meeting 
Sun, Oct 22: Fall Festival and Kids Choir 
Thurs, Oct 26: WWJB (Cancellation) 
Fri, Oct 27: Trunk or Treat 
Wed, Nov 1 All Saints Jazz Vespers (Stan will ask Chris to serve as deacon) 
Sun, Nov 5: Kids Choir and Sunday Potluck 
Thurs, Nov 9: WWJB (if Chris can stand in) 
Thus, Nov 16: MC 
Wed, Nov 22: ELC closes early 
Sun, Nov 26: Thanksgiving Sunday 
 
 


